

REGISTERED OFFICE:

Tahir House

22 Deer Park Road, London, SW19 3TL T: +44 (0) 208 544 7602 / 7627 / 7628

F: +44 (0) 208 542 8896

E: info@amjinternational.org
W: www.amjinternational.org

COMPANY REG. NO.

4785585

1102949

# AMJ INTERNATIONAL MODERN SLAVERY STATEMENT

(Financial year ended 31 December 2019)

## INTRODUCTION

This statement is made pursuant to section 54 of the Modern Slavery Act 2015. It constitutes the Ahmadiyya Muslim Jamaat International's (AMJ International) slavery and human trafficking statement for the financial year ended 31 December 2019.

## **OUR ORGANISATION**

The Ahmadiyya Muslim Jamaat is a dynamic, fast growing international revival movement within Islam. Founded in 1889, it spans more than 200 countries with membership exceeding tens of millions. Its current headquarters are in the United Kingdom.

We are governed by a Board of Trustees who volunteer their time to help direct our work. They oversee our Heads of Department, who manage our 200 plus staff across the whole charity. Our staff are directly employed and are generally not in any category which is seen to be vulnerable to modern slavery in this country. Accordingly, our main focus is to ensure there are policies and due diligence procedures in place for our suppliers.

#### **OUR SUPPLY CHAIN AND POLICIES**

AMJ International is committed to continuously improving its practices to identify and eliminate any slavery and human trafficking in its business and supply chains, and to acting ethically and with integrity in all its business relationships.

AMJ International has a number of policies which deal with its approach to tackling the risk of modern slavery in its supply chain such as a Whistleblowing Policy.

### AMJ INTERNATIONAL'S COMMITMENT

We are continuously reviewing our high-risk areas, and have ensured all new contracts align to our Modern Slavery policy. We are committed to continuing to enhance our capacity to identify, prevent and mitigate any actual or potential risks in these areas.

#### CONTACT

For any queries and/or complaints please kindly contact the AMJ International Modern Slavery Team at: <a href="mailto:anti.slavery@amjinternational.org">anti.slavery@amjinternational.org</a>.

This statement has been approved by the Board of Trustees and is signed on their behalf.

Shajar Ahmad Farooqi

Secretary, Ahmadiyya Muslim Jamaat International